900272970 11/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC Peace of Mind Pty Ltd		111/21/2013 1	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA
Zenith IT Solutions Pty Ltd		111/21/2013 1	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA
Zentar Systems Pty Ltd		111/21/2013	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTRACTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	737 Burwood Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	Hawthorrne East, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3123	
Entity Type:	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4330116	XTRACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.macarthur@arlaw.com

Haverly MacArthur Correspondent Name: 424 Church Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019910-1	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly MacArthur	
Signature:	/Haverly MacArthur/	
Date:	11/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=XTRACTION - Assignment#page1.tif source=XTRACTION - Assignment#page2.tif source=XTRACTION - Assignment#page3.tif source=XTRACTION - Assignment#page4.tif source=XTRACTION - Assignment#page5.tif		



PC PEACE OF MIND PTY LTD ACN 076 203 784

AND

ZENITH IT SOLUTIONS PTY LTD ACN 107 479 710

AND

ZENTAR SYSTEMS PTY LTD ACN 098 767 858

AND

XTRACTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD ACN 151 957 756

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE LAW
Intellectual Property
I Nicholson Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AUSTRALIA

Tel: +61 3 9254 2888 Fax: +61 3 9254 2880 Ref: RMD:2012295

© Davies Collison Cave Solicitors 2013

493690_22.10.13



TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 21st

day of November

2013

BETWEEN

PC PEACE OF MIND PTY LTY ACN 076 203 784 of 802A Main Road, Hurstbridge, Victoria 3099, Australia

AND

ZENITH IT SOLUTIONS PTY LTD ACN 107 479 710 of 7 Barron Way, Yallambie, Victoria, 3085, Australia

AND

ZENTAR SYSTEMS PTY LTD ACN 098 767 858 of 802A Main Road, Hurstbridge, Victoria 3099, Australia

(collectively, the Assignors)

AND

XTRACTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD ACN 151 957 756 of Suite 302, 737 Burwood Road, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3123, Australia (the Assignee)

RECITALS:

- A. The Assignors are the registered owners of the Trade Mark set out in the Schedule to this Agreement (the Trade Mark).
- B. The Assignee wishes to acquire the Trade Mark and all associated rights, and the Assignors have agreed to assign all its right title and interest in the Trade Mark and those rights, on the following terms and conditions.

OPERATIVE PART:

1. Assignment

For good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors), the Assignors hereby assign, transfer and set over all right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the Trade Mark;
- all copyright subsisting in any sign embodying or embodied in the Trade Mark;
- (c) the goodwill in the business associated with the use of the Trade Mark;
- (d) all causes of action in respect of the Trade Mark which have accrued prior to the date of this Agreement;



(all of the above referred to together and separately as *The Assigned Rights*) free of any encumbrance whatsoever.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

At the request of the Assignee, the Assigner agrees to do all acts as may be reasonably necessary to ensure the full enjoyment of the Assigned Rights by the Assignee, including without limitation, by signing any documents required for that purpose. Furthermore, the Assignor hereby appoints the Assignee to be its lawful attorney for the purpose of executing or dealing with any document which is required to cause the Trade Mark to be registered in the name of the Assignee with the intention that this power will continue to operate and have full force and effect after the Assignors cease to have the power to do so to the extent lawfully permitted.



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written. EXECUTED by PC PEACE OF MIND PTY LTY ACN 076 203 784 by being signed) by its director, Clive Smith, in the presence) of: 21.11.13 (date) Witness - Sighatui MATTHEWS Witness - Name (Please Print) EXECUTED by ZENITH IT SOLUTIONS PTY LTD ACN 107 479 710 by being signed by its director, Suraj Manchar, in the presence of: (date) SAHOMAN ZAANZ helice Amenta Suraj Manchar - Name (Please Print) Witness - Name (Please Print) EXECUTED by ZENTAR SYSTEMS PTY LTD ACN 098 767 858 by being signed by is director, Nick Lukies, in the presence) (date) NICHOLAS LUXIES Nick Lukies - Name (Please Print) Witness - Name (Please Print) EXECUTED by XTRACTION TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD ACN 151 957) 756 by being signed by the director, Clive) Smith, in the presence of

(date)

Witness A Signature

MARK MATTHEWS

Witness - Name (Please Print)

Clive Smith - Standture

MITTE

Clive Smith - Name (Please Print)

D

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Mark	Number	Class of Goods
United States of America	Xtraction	85283613	In class 9 - Computer software for use by information technology service and operations specialists for the reporting of information and the building of graphical interactive dashboards that allow for the customized presentation of information and status updates about a variety of information technology systems of a business, including help desk functions, telephone usage, contract management, license management, security management, and IT asset management



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 11/26/2013